Records

Event Name Time/Dist Yr

Shot-put Justin Welch 63-04.25 2010

Discus Justin Welch 202-00 2010

Long Jump Devin Snowden 23-05.25 2015

High Jump Jim Juergens 6-08 1980

Pole Vault Crosby Schemenauer 15-04 2009

Triple Jump Matt Lane 44-06 1982

Hammer Justin Welch 245-04 2010

100 M Dash Cody Seifert/Richie Opfer 10.84" 2008/2000

200 M Dash Cody Seifert 21.76 2008

400 M Dash Robert Gay 48.87 1997

800 M Run James O'Brien 1:52.74 2005

1600 M Run Ryan Schroeder 4:21.24 2002

3200 M Run Corey Johnson 9:44.27 2007

110 M Hurdles Devin Snowden 14.22 2015

300 M Hurdles Devin Snowden 38.12 2014

400 M Relay Grant Geiser, Devin Snowden 42.82 2014
Brennan Seifert, Jake Hoodlebrink

800 M Relay Cody Seifert, Matt Schlumbohm 1:29.40 2008
Jeremy Foster, Josh Hoodlebrink

1600 M Relay Tim Hoodlebrink, Joey Salinas 3:18.01 2014
Brennan Seifert, Devin Snowden

3200 M Relay James O’Brien, Doug Russell 7:50.66 2003
Aaron Lahman, Ryan Schroeder

6400 M Relay Gabe Fredericks, Noah Smith 19.08.06 2014
Sam Church, Tim Hoodlebrink

800 M Medley Relay Brent Snyder, DJ Michel 1:35.88" 2003
Nick Donaldson, Steve Beeley

1600 M Sprint Med Relay Jeremy Foster, Josh Fairbanks 3:38.69 2005
Kyle Wright, James O’Brien

Distance Med Relay Josh Beaudoin, Matt Obrock 11:21.90 2007
Leo Adams, Corey Johnson

400 M Shuttle Hurdles Joey Salinas, Zach Jacoby, 58.96 2013
Devin Snowden, Blake Kohring

Shot Put Relay Jeff Rutherford, Brock Rentz, 150-11.50 2009
Justin Welch

Discus Relay Erik Fertig, Dalton Andrews, 458-01 2017
Jason Ernsthausen

Long Jump Relay Jake Hoodlebrink, Derek Snowden, 65-08.25 2013
Devin Snowden

High Jump Relay Josh Hoodlebrink, Matt Pickerel, 18-01 2009
Lucas Hoodlebrink

Pole Vault Relay Jacob Montag, Tyler Brenot, 39-06 2017
Lucas Jackson

Triple Jump Relay D Hayward, Smithey, K Schlumbohm 118-07 1976

Throwers 4x100m Relay 50.45 2019

Mixed 4x400 Relay (23) Talia Baum, Lilly Mulholland, 3:58.97 2023

*conversion to FAT by adding the standard 0.24 sec to the hand-time for 100/200 and 0.18 for 300H/400

Andre Lewis, Dayquan Oliver



Running Top Ten

100 M DasH 1600 M Run
1) Cody Seifert 10.84 2008 1) Ryan Schroeder 4:21.24 2002
1) Richie Opfer 10.84* 2000 2) James O’Brien 4:24.52 2004
3) Isaiah Conkle 10.93 2012 3) Tim Hoodlebrink 4:28.18 2015
4) Steve Beeley 10.94* 2003 4) Garret Gabel 4:28.90 1999
5) Dayquan Oliver 11.07 2024 5) Sam Church 4:30.66 2016
6) Devin Snowden 11.14* 2015 6) Marty Smith 4:31.20 1987
6) Nick Donaldson 11.14* 2003 7) Nick Twining 4:32.46 2010
6) Scott Graffice 11.14* 1989 8) Corey Johnson 4:36.00 2007
9) Landon Zura 11.17 2017 9) Doug Russell 4:37.70 2005
10) Matt Schlumbohm 11.22 2009 10) Jon Koppenhofer 4:39.70 1996
200 M DAsH 3200 M RuN
—1) Cody Seifert 21.76 2008 1) CoreyJohnson 9:44.27 2007
2) Steve Beeley 21.88 2003 2) Keith Madaras 9:45.30 1987
3) Isaiah Conkle 21.99 2012 3) Garret Gabel 9:54.90 1999
4) Matt Schlumbohm  22.35 2009 g; E‘;':i Jcac:;fma” 1832'22 58;?
5) Kyle Dierker 22.54 2012 T
6) Noah Smith 22,58 2022 6) Steve Kessen 10:25.60 2001
7) Dayquan Oliver 27.63 2024 7) Greg Kulhma‘n 10:27.40 2000
8) Ryan Reiter 27 64 2017 8) Chase Baldwin 10:28.10 2008
9) Brennan Seifert 2784 2014 9) Dave Kuhlman 10:29.00 1980
10) Issac Emahiser 27 85 2016 10) Matt Bostdorff 10:29.70 1994
400 M DAsH 11()) M HURDL];S
1) Devin Showden 14.22 2015
;; gzsuna;yn Oliver 33?2 ;ggz 2) Jack Sch.emenauer 14.48 2007
3) Nick Twining 50.34* 2011 3) Andy Witker 14.547 2000
4) Jeremy Foster 50.45 2007 4) Chad Stillwell 14.74 1999
5) Ryan Schoeder 50 78* 2003 5) Crosby Sch'emenauer 14.76 2008
6) Todd Evans 51-08* 2000 6) Blake K.ohrlng 14.84 2012
6) Jimmy O’Brien 51:08* 2006 7). Joe Salinas 14.50 1990
6) Steve Beeley 51:08* 2002 8) lesse Poiry 15.12 2024
9) Tim Hoodlebrink 51.08 2014 9) Kenneth Cassaubon 15.17 2017
10) Jacob Hahn 51.10 2018 10) Joey Salinas 15.25 2014
800 M Run 300 M HuRDLES
1) James O’Brien 1:52.74 2005 1) Devin Snowden 38.12 2014
2) Tim Hoodlebrink 1:53.88 2014 2) Andy Witker 38.35 2000
3) Nick Twining 1:54.98 2011 3) Jack Schemenauer 38.42 2007
4) Noah Smith 1:55.69 2015 4) Joe Salinas 38.55 1989
5) Aaron Lahman 1:55.85 2003 5) Joey Salinas 39.16 2014
6) Logan Baugher 1:57.60 2016 6) Chad Stillwell 39.38* 1999
7) Ryan Schroeder 1:57.79 2001 7) Arik Witker 39.40 2003
8) Jeff Bennett 1:58.40 1987 8) Andre Lewis 40.65 2024
9) Doug Russell 1:58.56 2004 9) Jesse Poiry 40.67 2024
10) Levi Sybert 1:58.88 1998 10) Jeff Haar 40.78* 1997

*conversion to FAT by adding the standard 0.24 sec to the hand-time for 100/200 and 0.18 for 300H/400



Relay Top Ten

4x100 M RELAY

1) G. Geiser, Devin Snowden, B. Seifert, Jake Hoodlebrinnk
2) L Conkle, K. Dierker, N. Wagner, T. Depew

3) M. Schlumbohm, J. Hoodlebrink, T. Depew, C. Seifert
4) G. Geiser, Devin Snowden, B. Seifert, J. Smith

5) 1. Conkle, K. Dierker, John Rogers, B. Seifert

6) N. Donaldson, B. Snyder, A. Witker, S. Beeley

7) M. Schlumbohm, J. Hoodlebrink, T. Depew, J. Rogers

8) I. Conkle, Devin Snowden, B. Seifert, S. Bruning

9) G. Geiser, Devin Snowden, R. Reiter, J. Smith
10) T. Depew, N. Schmeltz, Z. Conkle, C. Seifert

4x200 M RELAY

1) C. Seifert, J. Foster, M. Schlumbohm, J. Hoodlebrink

2) C.Comes, R. Reiter, T. Brenot, |. Emahiser

3) 1. Conkle, Z. Conkle, T. Depew, K. Dierker

4) E. Gerwin, J. Foster, J. Fairbanks, C. Seifert

5) E. Gerwin, S. Zimmerman, J. O’Brien, A. Stickel

6) E. Gerwin, Jack Schemenauer, J. Foster, C. Seifert

7) Joey Salinas, Derek Snowden, B. Seifert, I. Conkle

8) C. Comes, R. Reiter, T. Brenot, |. Emahiser

9) J. Foster, J. Fairbanks, M Schlumbohm, Trey Hunter
10) John Rogers, Devin Snowden, Z. Conkle, K. Dierker

4x400 M RELAY

1) T. Hoodlebrink, J. Salinas, B. Seifert, Devin Snowden
2) J. O’Brien, A. Witker, S.Beeley, R. Schroeder
3) G. Fredericks, J. Salinas, Derek Snowden, Devin Snowden
4) L. Baugher, S. Church, R. Reiter, I. Emahiser
5) T. Hoodlebrink, N. Smith, B. Seifert, Devin Snowden
6) T. Hoodlebrink, N. Smith, I. Emahiser, Devin Snowden
7) J. Faykosh, J. Beaudoin, L. Hoodlebrink, Josh Hoodlebrink
8) S. Beeley, Arik Witker, J. Kuhlman, R. Schroeder
9) A.Lahman, R. Schroeder, Arik Witker, S. Beeley
10) L. Baugher, J. Montag, R. Reiter, I. Emahiser

4x800 M RELAY

1) J. O’Brien, D. Russell, R. Schroeder, A. Lahman
2) G. Fredericks, L. Baugher, N. Smith, T. Hoodlebrink
3) J. Kuhlman, D. Russell, R. Schroeder, A. Lahman
4) N.Smith, S. Church, L. Baugher, T. Hoodlebrink
5) T. Hoodlebrink, R. Caris, N. Smith, G Fredericks
6) A.Boyer, B.Barker, J. Chappuies, D. Trombly
7) L. Baugher, B. Barker, J. Harper, S. Church
8) N. Twining, D. Goodman, G. Fredricks, A. Brinker
9) L. Sybert, G. Gabel, J. Haar, B. Gay
10) Don Russell, I. Zimmerman, S. Welling, O’Brien

42.82
43.03
43.03
43.05
43.07
43.11
43.13
43.23
43.30
43.40

1:29.40
1:29.93
1:29.95
1:30.10
1:30.10
1:30.61
1:31.20
1:31.35
1:31.58
1:31.59

3:18.01
3:19.29
3:20:95
3:21.59
3:21.63
3:21.74
3:21.82
3:21.99
3:22.10
3:23.43

7:50.66
7:52.65
7:53.00
7:56.55
8:04.93
8:06.69
8:07.88
8:08.48
8:11.60
8:12.04

2014
2011
2009
2015
2012
2003
2009
2013
2015
2010

2008
2017
2011
2007
2005
2007
2013
2016
2007
2012

2014
2003
2013
2016
2015
2015
2009
2002
2003
2017

2003
2014
2002
2015
2013
2018
2016
2011
1997
2005




Field Event Top Ten

Suor Pur

1)
2)
3)
4)
5)
6)
7)
8)
9)
10)

Justin Welch
Dave Andrews
Dalton Andrews
Erik Fertig

Jeff Rutherford
Kevin Michelsen
Alex Hernandez
John Ernsthausen
Jack Heckman
Matt Nabors

Discus

1)
2)
3)
4)
5)
5)
7)
8)
9)
10)

Justin Welch
Dave Andrew
Erik Fertig
Dalton Andrews
Troy Stewart
Kevin Michelsen
Alex Hernandez
Austin Kieper
Mike Santus
Emmett Getz

PoLE VAuLT

1)
2)
3)
4)
4)
6)
7)
8)
9)
9)

Crosby Schemenauer

Jacob Montag
Ryan McKibben
Dalton Hesselbart
Kyle Schlumbohm
Cullen Shank
Scott Jaworski
Wynn Brinker
Kyle Dierker
Michael Oberdick

TRriPLE JumP

1)
2)
3)
4)
5)
6)
7)
7)
9)
10)

Matt Lane
Devin Snowden

Lucas Hoodlebrink

Derek Snowden
Josh Hoodlebrink
Dayquan Oliver
Jake LImes

Josh McCauley
Jake Hoodlebrink
Bryce DeFalco

63-04.25
57-08
55-11.00
55-8.25
52-00.50
51-04
51-03
49-11
48-06.50
48-03

202-00
176-05
173-06
158-02
156-08
156-08
156-06
152-09
152-0

149-0

15-04
15-00
14-09
14-06
14-06
14-01
14-00.50
14-00.25
14-00
14-00

44-06
44-05.75
42-1.50
41-10
40-06.75
38-11
38-10
38-10
38-8
38-6

2010
1989
2017
2019
2011
1970
2008
1980
2015
2002

2010
1989
2019
2017
1990
1970
2008
2019
1994
2022

2008
2017
2006
2024
2011
2024
2003
1981
2011
2007

1982
2014
2009
2012
2009
2023
2021
2017
2012
2021

Long Jump

1) Devin Snowden

2) Josh Hoodlebrink
3) Justin Hoodlebrink
4) Josh Fairbanks

5) Ryan Reiter

6) Jake Hoodlebrink
7) Jaden Rayford

8) Lucas Hoodlebrink
9) Derek Snowden
10) Matt Lane

HigH Jump

1) Jim Juergens

2) Bryan Gardner
3) Josh Hoodlebrink
4) Jamey Bowser

5) Andre Lewis

5) Tyler Brenot

7) Jacob Meyer

7) Joe Salinas

7) Matt Pickeral

7) Jake Hoodlebrink
7) Derek Snowden

HAMMER

1) Justin Welch

2) Erik Fertig

3) Jeff Rutherford
4) Dalton Andrews
5) Alex Hernandez
6) Jack Heckman
7) Hunter Lauer
8) Austin Kieper
9) Tom Heckman
10) Mason Steele

23-05.25
23-03
22-03
22-02.25
22-00.75
21-10.25
21-08.25
21-08
21-07.50
21-07

6-08
6-07
6-06
6-04
6-03
6-03
6-02
6-02
6-02
6-02
6-02

245-4
210-02
164-9
159-02
158-2
151-09
142-0
141-9
137-9
136-2

2015
2008
2006
2007
2017
2014
2017
2009
2013
1982

1985
1998
2011
1986
2024
2017
2022
1990
2010
2013
2013

2010
2019
2011
2017
2008
2015
2024
2019
2012
2022




